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Jalen Brown Elementary School Principal Grades K-5 jbrown@pinespringsprepva.org 1126 (984) 600-5561
Molly Palmer Elementary School Counselor Grades K-5 mpalmer@pinespringsprepva.org 1004 (984) 600-8167
Jillian Campbell Elementary School Teacher Grade K jcampbell@pinespringsprepva.org 1033 (984) 600-5700
Samantha D'Ascenzo Elementary School Teacher Grade K sdascenzo@pinespringsprepva.org 1098 (984) 600-1693
Amanda Davidson Elementary School Teacher Grade K adavidson@pinespringsprepva.org 1094 (984) 600-1670
Richelle Sutton Elementary School Teacher Grade K rsutton@pinespringsprepva.org 1008 (984) 600-8160
Sue Falotico Elementary School Teacher Grade 1 sfalotico@pinespringsprepva.org 1023 (984) 600-8174
McKenna Randall Elementary School Teacher Grade 1 mrandall@pinespringsprepva.org 1113 (984) 600-1687
Amanda Sanders Elementary School Teacher Grade 1 asanders@pinespringsprepva.org 1121 (984) 600-1702
Michelle Baker Elementary School Teacher Grade 2 mbaker@pinespringsprepva.org 1089 (984) 600-1690
Ansley Brooks Elementary School Teacher Grade 2 abrooks@pinespringsprepva.org 1076 (984) 600-8229
Allyson DeMay Elementary School Teacher Grade 2 ademay@pinespringsprepva.org 1009 (984) 600-8161
Lauren Carter Elementary School Teacher Grade 3 lcarter@pinespringsprepva.org 1030 (984) 600-5300
Ashley Sales Elementary School Teacher Grade 3 asales@pinespringsprepva.org 1011 (984) 600-8163
Laura Kelly Elementary School Teacher Grade 4 lkelly@pinespringsprepva.org 1100 (984) 600-5554
Mary de Jonge Elementary School Teacher Grade 4 mdejonge@pinespringsprepva.org 1017 (984) 600-8168
Shyloh Fogleman Elementary School Teacher Grade 4 sfogleman@pinespringsprepva.org 1078 (984) 600-8230
Tiffany Fogelquist Elementary School Teacher Grade 4 tfogelquist@pinespringsprepva.org 1034 (984) 600-5800
Amanda Burnett Elementary School Teacher Grade 5 aburnett@pinespringsprepva.org 1124 (984) 600-1704
Whitney Hummons Elementary School Teacher Grade 5 whummons@pinespringsprepva.org 1002 (984) 600-8166
Eric Walsh Elementary School Teacher Grade 5 ewalsh@pinespringsprepva.org 1123 (984) 600-1638
Nichole Wright Elementary School Teacher Grade 5 nwright@pinespringsprepva.org 1127 (984) 768-1011

Main Office schooloffice@pinespringsprepva.org (984) 768-1200

Elementary School - Kindergarten through 5th Grade
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Brittany Holland Middle School Principal Grades 6-8 bholland@pinespringsprepva.org 1016 (984) 600-8177
Jade Stevenson Library Media Specialist Grades K-8 jstevenson@pinespringsprepva.org 1047 (984) 600-8198
Kristine Caroppoli Middle School Counselor Grades 6-8 kcaroppoli@pinespringsprepva.org 1005 (984) 600-8157
Micah Hendrix Middle School Teacher Grades 6-8 PE mhendrix@pinespringsprepva.org 1081 (984) 600-8235
Hannah Wing Middle School Teacher Grades 6-8 Art hwing@pinespringsprepva.org 1116 (984) 600-1688
Laura Boyd Middle School Teacher Grade 6 ELA lboyd@pinespringsprepva.org 1142 (984) 600-5714
Jacey Gorman Middle School Teacher Grade 6 ELA jgorman@pinespringsprepva.org 1073 (984) 600-8216
Josh Cockerham Middle School Teacher Grade 6 Math jcockerham@pinespringsprepva.org 1048 (984) 600-1684
Heather Pagliaro Middle School Teacher Grade 6 Math hpagliaro@pinespringsprepva.org 1120 (984) 600-1701
Cynthia Bullard Middle School Teacher Grade 6 Science cbullard@pinespringsprepva.org 1096 (984) 600-1692
Katynna Tulpan Middle School Teacher Grade 6 Science ktulpan@pinespringsprepva.org 1077 (984) 600-8219
Shaneika Anderson Middle School Teacher Grade 6 Social Studies sanderson@pinespringsprepva.org 1041 (984) 600-8187
Troy Zdenek Middle School Teacher Grade 6 Social Studies tzdenek@pinespringsprepva.org 1157 (984) 600-5732
Kaylie Barry Middle School Teacher Grade 7 ELA kbarry@pinespringsprepva.org 1110 (984) 600-1686
Amanda White Middle School Teacher Grade 7 ELA awhite@pinespringsprepva.org 1042 (984) 600-8193
Dana McCrystal Middle School Teacher Grade 7 Math dmccrystal@pinespringsprepva.org 1106 (984) 600-5556
Melissa Nies Middle School Teacher Grade 7 Math mnies@pinespringsprepva.org 1064 (984) 768-1002
Jennifer Lytch Middle School Teacher Grade 7 Science jlytch@pinespringsprepva.org 1052 (919) 285-1909
Joanne Peterson Middle School Teacher Grade 7 Science jpeterson@pinespringsprepva.org 1138 (984) 600-5712
Holly Allen Middle School Teacher Grade 7 Social Studies hallen@pinespringsprepva.org 1040 (984) 600-8186
Kilby Nordan Middle School Teacher Grade 7 Social Studies knordan@pinespringsprepva.org 1108 (984) 600-1696
Darlyn McKelvey Middle School Teacher Grade 8 ELA dmckelvey@pinespringsprepva.org 1141 (984) 600-5703
Hunter Seagroves Middle School Teacher Grade 8 ELA hseagroves@pinespringsprepva.org 1105 (984) 600-1123
Lorie Bell Middle School Teacher Grade 8 Math lbell@pinespringsprepva.org 1032 (984) 600-5600
Blair Henry Middle School Teacher Grade 8 Math bhenry@pinespringsprepva.org 1099 (984) 600-5543
Michael Mann Middle School Teacher Grade 8 Math mmann@pinespringsprepva.org 1111 (984) 600-1697
Hailey Johnson Middle School Teacher Grade 8 Science hjohnson@pinespringsprepva.org 1088 (984) 600-5472
Kaley Lewis Middle School Teacher Grade 8 Science klewis@pinespringsprepva.org 1136 (984) 600-5710
Willie Nicholson Middle School Teacher Grade 8 Science wnicholson@pinespringsprepva.org 1021 (984) 600-8172
Scott McAbee Middle School Teacher Grade 8 Social Studies smcabee@pinespringsprepva.org 1139 (984) 600-5702
Emily Pollpeter Middle School Teacher Grade 8 Social Studies epollpeter@pinespringsprepva.org 1061 (984) 600-5265
Ellen Scherr Middle School Teacher Grade 8 Social Studies escherr@pinespringsprepva.org 1050 (984) 600-8199

Middle School - 6th Grade through 8th Grade
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Jonathan Matthews High School Principal Grades 9-12 jmatthews@pinespringsprepva.org 1027 (984) 600-8182
Sara Kordbacheh High School Counselor Grades 9-10 skordbacheh@pinespringsprepva.org 1007 (984) 600-8159
Yulissa Balsamo High School Counselor Grades 11-12 ybalsamo@pinespringsprepva.org 1085 (984) 768-1008
Heather Benoit High School Teacher Grades 9-12 ELA hbenoit@pinespringsprepva.org 1087 (984) 600-5560
Kary Harris High School Teacher Grades 9-12 ELA kharris@pinespringsprepva.org 1132 (984) 768-1016
Amara Hosinski High School Teacher Grades 9-12 ELA ahosinski@pinespringsprepva.org 1091 (984) 600-5012
Susan Noblitt High School Teacher Grades 9-12 ELA snoblitt@pinespringsprepva.org 1134 (984) 768-1019
Danielle Reid High School Teacher Grades 9-12 ELA
Melissa Salas High School Teacher Grades 9-12 ELA msalas@pinespringsprepva.org 1104 (984) 600-1695
Taylor Thomas High School Teacher Grades 9-12 ELA tthomas@pinespringsprepva.org 1018 (984) 600-8169
Angela Bishop High School Teacher Grades 9-12 Math abishop@pinespringsprepva.org 1092 (984) 600-1691
Ashley Jefferson High School Teacher Grades 9-12 Math ajefferson@pinespringsprepva.org 1049 (984) 600-5006
Andrew Lawrence High School Teacher Grades 9-12 Math alawrence@pinespringsprepva.org 1109 (984) 600-5557
Michael Lindenberg High School Teacher Grades 9-12 Math mlindenberg@pinespringsprepva.org 1102 (984) 600-1672
Jeremy Magee High School Teacher Grades 9-12 Math jmagee@pinespringsprepva.org 1051 (984) 600-8203
Olivia Mulcahy High School Teacher Grades 9-12 Math omulcahy@pinespringsprepva.org 1135 (984) 768-1020
Alyssa Walton High School Teacher Grades 9-12 Math awalton@pinespringsprepva.org 1145 (984) 600-5715
Suzanne Berryhill High School Teacher Grades 9-12 Science sberryhill@pinespringsprepva.org 1095 (984) 600-1681
Jennifer Dolschenko High School Teacher Grades 9-12 Science jdolschenko@pinespringsprepva.org 1117 (984) 600-1689
Kayla King High School Teacher Grades 9-12 Science kking@pinespringsprepva.org 1154 (984) 600-5708
Erin Myers High School Teacher Grades 9-12 Science emyers@pinespringsprepva.org 1101 (984) 600-5488
Felicia Starr High School Teacher Grades 9-12 Science fstarr@pinespringsprepva.org 1075 (984) 600-8218
Sarah Trinidad High School Teacher Grades 9-12 Science strinidad@pinespringsprepva.org 1022 (984) 600-8173
Jason Gibson High School Teacher Grades 9-12 Social Studies jgibson@pinespringsprepva.org
Cory Johnson High School Teacher Grades 9-12 Social Studies cojohnson@pinespringsprepva.org 1144 (984) 600-5704
Steven Ramsey High School Teacher Grades 9-12 Social Studies sramsey@pinespringsprepva.org 1006 (984) 600-8158
Stephen Sekela High School Teacher Grades 9-12 Social Studies ssekala@pinespringsprepva.org 1115 (984) 600-1677
Windy Sipe High School Teacher Grades 9-12 Social Studies wsipe@pinespringsprepva.org 1074 (984) 600-8217
John Sosebee High School Teacher Grades 9-12 Social Studies jsosebee@pinespringsprepva.org 1010 (984) 600-8162
Kelly Stewart High School Teacher Grades 9-12 Social Studies kstewart@pinespringsprepva.org 1131 (984) 768-1015
Tamla Boone High School Teacher Grades 9-12 Art tboone@pinespringsprepva.org 1025 (984) 768-1005
David Pervine High School Teacher Grades 9-12 Health and PE dpervine@pinespringsprepva.org 1031 (984) 600-5400
Sarah McCabe High School Teacher Grades 9-12 Health and PE smccabe@pinespringsprepva.org 1058 (984) 600-1622
Jaime Schumer High School Teacher Grades 9-12 Music jlang@pinespringsprepva.org 1103 (984) 600-1694
Sarah Kivett High School Teacher Grades 9-12 Spanish skivett@pinespringsprepva.org 1143 (984) 600-5725
Jennifer O’Neill High School Teacher Grades 9-12 Spanish joneill@pinespringsprepva.org 1029 (984) 600-5200

High School - 9th Grade through 12th Grade
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Tracie Moss Special Programs Academic Administrator Grades K-12 tmoss@pinespringsprepva.org 1015 (984) 600-8165
Riva Gomez Special Programs Compliance Coordinator Grades K-12 rgomez@pinespringsprepva.org 1028 (984) 600-8189
Brittany Reese Special Programs Registrar Grades K-12 breese@pinespringsprepva.org 1045 (984) 600-8196
Chiara Rivera EL Teacher Grades K-12 crivera@pinespringsprepva.org 1084 (984) 768-1007
Hannah Smith OCS Transition Coordinator Grades 9-12 hsmith@pinespringsprepva.org 1065 (984) 600-8206
Ashlie McLauchlin EC Self-Contained Teacher Grades K-5 amclauchlin@pinespringsprepva.org 1063 (984) 768-1001
Caitlin Shepherd EC Self-Contained Teacher Grades 6-8 cshepherd@pinespringsprepva.org 1122 (984) 600-1703
Anna Huggins EC Self-Contained Teacher Grades 9-12 ahuggins@pinespringsprepva.org 1140 (984) 600-5713
Lindsay Pitt EC Teacher Grade K ELA, Math lpitt@pinespringsprepva.org 1112 (984) 600-1004
Jillian Brown EC Teacher Grades 1-2 ELA jibrown@pinespringsprepva.org 1150 (984) 600-5706
Stacie Katori EC Teacher Grades 1-2 Math
Courtney Maready EC Teacher Grade 3 ELA cmaready@pinespringsprepva.org 1153 (984) 600-5707
Vania Hope EC Teacher Grade 3 Math vhope@pinespringsprepva.org 1059 (984) 600-1625
Kimberly Renita Brunson EC Teacher Grade 4 ELA kbrunson@pinespringsprepva.org 1149 (984) 600-5727
Jennifer Riggs EC Teacher Grade 4 Math jriggs@pinespringsprepva.org 1119 (984) 600-1679
Leeann Brugh EC Teacher Grade 5 ELA lbrugh@pinespringsprepva.org 1097 (984) 600-5553
Danielle Testaverde EC Teacher Grade 5 Math dtestaverde@pinespringsprepva.org 1026 (984) 600-8176
Kira Johnston EC Teacher Grade 6 ELA kjohnston@pinespringsprepva.org 1156 (984) 600-5731
Manny Delerme EC Teacher Grade 6 Math mdelerme@pinespringsprepva.org 1067 (984) 600-8211
Shannon McHale EC Teacher Grade 7 ELA smchale@pinespringsprepva.org 1114 (984) 600-5559
Cherie Westberry EC Teacher Grade 7 Math cwestberry@pinespringsprepva.org 1053 (919) 346-6509
Lisa Callahan EC Teacher Grade 8 ELA lcallahan@pinespringsprepva.org 1137 (984) 600-5711
Vasti Rengifo EC Teacher Grade 8 Math vrengifo@pinespringsprepva.org 1147 (984) 600-5705
Dorea Bonneau EC Teacher Grade 9 ELA dbonneau@pinespringsprepva.org
Catherine Pinkston EC Teacher Grade 9 Math cpinkston@pinespringsprepva.org 1151 (984) 600-5717
Jan Tripp EC Teacher Grade 10 ELA jtripp@pinespringsprepva.org 1086 (984) 768-1009
Robyn Lloyd EC Teacher Grade 10 Math rlloyd@pinespringsprepva.org 1152 (984) 600-5728
Jennifer Delerme EC Teacher Grades 11-12 ELA jdelerme@pinespringsprepva.org 1062 (984) 600-5617
Anika Watkins EC Teacher Grades 11-12 Math awatkins@pinespringsprepva.org 1148 (984) 600-5716

Special Programs - Kindergarten through 12th Grade
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Susan Laura Whittle CRE Academic Administrator Grades 6-12 CRE swhittle@pinespringsprepva.org 1130 (984) 768-1014
Melissa Moltenbrey CRE Teacher Grades 6-8 CRE mmoltenbrey@pinespringsprepva.org 1046 (984) 600-8197
Jeffrey Lindstrom CRE Teacher Grades 6-8 CRE jlindstrom@pinespringsprepva.org 1056 (919) 762-6620
Alisha Gillie CRE Teacher Grades 9-12 CRE agillie@pinespringsprepva.org 1036 (984) 600-1800
Jonathan Heavner CRE Teacher Grades 9-12 CRE jheavner@pinespringsprepva.org 1090 (984) 600-5551
Keri Kelly CRE Teacher Grades 9-12 CRE kkelly@pinespringsprepva.org 1037 (984) 600-8183
Kimberly Thompson CRE Teacher Grades 9-12 CRE kthompson@pinespringsprepva.org 1107 (984) 600-1674
Latesheca Johnson CRE Teacher Grades 9-12 CRE ljohnson@pinespringsprepva.org 1129 (984) 768-1013
Laurel MacIntyre CRE Teacher Grades 9-12 CRE lmacintyre@pinespringsprepva.org 1057 (984) 225-1561
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Kristi Arriaga Testing Coordinator Grades K-12 karriaga@pinespringsprepva.org 1125 (984) 600-1705
Christine Baird SIS Coordinator Grades K-12 cbaird@pinespringsprepva.org 1060 (984) 600-1673
Karina Kendrick Student Attendance Specialist Grades K-12 kkendrick@pinespringsprepva.org 1043 (984) 600-8194
Briana Lakish Office and Operations Support Specialist Grades K-12 blakish@pinespringsprepva.org 1083 (984) 768-1006
Isabel Miller School Registrar Grades K-12 imiller@pinespringsprepva.org 1038 (984) 600-8184
Jaimee Miller Community Engagement Specialist Grades K-12 jmiller@pinespringsprepva.org 1035 (984) 600-5900

Social Worker Grades K-12
Student Attendance Specialist Grades K-12
Office Coordinator Grades K-12

GeRita Connor Executive Director Grades K-12 gconnor@pinespringsprepva.org
Shaina Velesz Senior Academic Administrator Grades K-12 svelesz@pinespringsprepva.org
Laura Zuber Operations Manager Grades K-12 lzuber@pinespringsprepva.org 1001 (984) 768-1200

Career Readiness Education - 6th Grade through 12th Grade

Operations - Kindergarten through 12th Grade


